

## **DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT**

2207 Raleigh Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

## **CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED**

To:			Langan Engin	neer	ing & En	vironmental Services,	Inc.		Date:		12/1	4/2021			
						,									
Facility Name:			Department of Design & Construction Managem						Proje	ct No.:	19-0	01194		1	
I womey I willow															
Proje	ect Nai	me:	Hollywood Beach Golf Course and Clubhouse Pr					t	ATP S	Sequence :	Numl	er:	1		
							Resolution No.			R 2020-236 & R 2021-208					
You	are h	ereby	authorized to	pr	oceed w	ith the following se	ervic	es:							
		- ·	~												
	Basic Services: Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) as part of due dil redevelopment											rior to			
			леюртени tional Services	,											
Payment for these services shall be:															
Ly boo attached proposal dated. Im 10/ mont att.															
A HEHODIZED DECION VALUE CONCIL TANESC ECTIVATED COCT															
AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST															
Const	tructio	n Bud	get:							\$/			1	N/A	
	Incre		<u> </u>				Ψ			N/A					
_			n Budget:								N/A				
					BAS	IC SERVICES	ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL						L		
Total Estimated Fees:					\$   54,700			\$ 0.00			\$ 54,700				
Fee Authorized Through											54,700				
This A				\$	54,700		\$ 0.00				\$	\$			
		evious	ly												
	orized	• 1 (0)	· AED	\$	0.00		\$	0.00			\$	\$ 0.00			
			his ATP:	\$	54,700		•	\$ 0.00			\$	54,700			
(Not to Exceed)					\$   54,700			φ 0.00 φ 54,700  — DocuSigned by:							
APPR	OVED	AS TO	FORM AND I	EG	AL	Submitted:	Mole Heran								
SUFF	ICIEN	CY for	the use and re	eliai	nce of	Name:	Nicole Heran, Deputy Director								
the C	ity of	Hollyw	ood, Florida o	nly	:		Department of De				sign & Construction Management				
DocuSigned by:  Dowylas Gowy 3100009847F1425						_					isigned by: or Collin				
						Recommended:					F870408D408			. 5.	
			Douglas	R. (	Gonzales		Jose Cortes, Director								
			C	Attorney		Department of Design & Construction Management									
			DocuSigned by:				DocuSigned by:								
Appro	oved: _		David E Kyov  OBS6BF89472149B  David E. Keller			Approved:	Wazir Islumael								
						PPIO ( Car	Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager								
		Dir	ector of Financ	ial S	Services									, •	
Diase!	L 4														
	<b>bution</b> : ginal to		nt (See Note Belov	w)	Accepted:			1/1- + Dalani							
	0		Project File			Accepted.	Vincent D. Yarena								
cc: Senior Acct.							Vincent D. Yarina, PG / Langan Consultant								
						eturn to the Department of	Design	1 & Construc	ction Man	agement					
Accou	ınt No.	355.50	9901.57200.5630	1.01(	JULLY4.00	V.VVV									

Revised January 2021